297-2011-208
DMS-100 Family
M522 Add-On Module
Description, Installation, Operation, and
Maintenance Manual
Release 02.01   Standard   February 1999
DMS-100 Family
M522 Add-On Module

297–2011–208 02.01 Standard February 1999
Table 5-1
Ordering information (continued)
Description Ordering code Engineering
code
Meridian M522 add-on module, Chameleon-
grey, made in Australia (OZ TELSTRA)
B0242928 NT4X43GA
Meridian M522 add-on module, BTS light-grey,
made in Australia(OZ TELSTRA)
B0242929 NT4X43HA
Meridian M522 add-on module, Black, made in
Australia (OZ TELSTRA)
B0242943 NT4X43JA
Card, Key Button Labels (English/French) P0749551 P0749551
Card, Key Button Labels (Spanish) P0744292 P0744292
M522 Documentation package B0240552 NT4X4360
M522 add-on base, Chameleon Grey P0786435
M522 add-on base, BTS Light Grey P0786493
M522 add-on base, Black P0786403
M522 add-on cover, Chameleon Grey P0777235
M522 add-on cover, BTS Light Grey P0777293
M522 add-on cover Black P0777203
Extended base, Black, Single M522 P0780103
Extended base, BTS Light Grey,
Single M522
P0780193
Extended base, Chameleon Grey,
Single M522
P0780135
Extended base, Black, Double M522 P0780203
Extended base, BTS Light Grey,
Double  M522
P0780293
Extended base, Chameleon Grey,